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49 % Learning Facilitators

29% Contractors
2222222222

21% Employees
2222222222

9 % Board/Committee Members

4% LTD Advisors/Quality Sport Council

In 2022, employees made up
the majority of respondents at 57%

Data was
collected from

36%

of all Sport for Life
representatives.

2022

98%

of respondents
primarily live
in Canada.

30%

2023

Survey participation
increased
by 6%,

especially among
Learning Facilitators.
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French

8.6% are

bilingual and speak
both English and
French most often.

5% speak a

language other than
French.

English & Other Language

33“&

No survey respondents
chose to self-identify
as non-binary,
identify as part of gender-diverse,
19(y the LGBTQ2S+ h transggnder or

Y community. two-spirit.

Multilingual

- Sport for Life’s age ranges are balanced, with the

35—44 age group being the largest at
28% of respondents.

~In 2022, the 18-34
0 age range was the
28 A) largest at 36%.

26% | 550, 12%

of respondents

16 %

The number of o) ...while the
respondents who 68'7 A’ o number of
identify as identify as 29.2 A) respondents who
cisgender (ISR identify as identify as
woman/woman woman/ cisgender cisgender man/man

increased by 10% s man/man dropped by 12%
from 2022... from 2022.

35-44 45-54 18-34 55+

‘ Woman/Cisgender woman ‘ Man/Cisgender man



o . :
6 A) of respondents identify as a Newcomer
to Canada or a citizen of another country.
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70% White

of respondents identify Only
as a parent or caregiver.

8

20%

Black
Only of respondents self-identify
their race/ethnicity as Black,
Not a parent o East/S_outhealst/South Asian,
40% & Latinx, Indigenous (First
(g.g., Nations, Metis, Inuk/Inuit)
Aslan, and/or biracial/multiracial.
Latinx)
The percentage of respondents
. who self-identified as a race/
Biracial/

5% ethnicity other than white

Multiracial
*e.g., step parent, guardian, caregiver, lone parent, etc. dropped by 10% from 2022.
o o
A <mall number 52 A) of respondents have 41 A) of respondents 7% of respondents have
of respondents completed graduate studies. have completed university. completed secondary school.
identify as a
person with a
disability or

diverse ability.



